

518 17th St., Suite 1030 Denver, Colorado 80202 (303) 571-4220

October 5, 1990

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Dept

OCT1 2 1990

OIL CON. DIV. DIST. 3

Attn: William J. Lemay

Oil Conservation Division

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

State of New Mexico

P. O. Box 2088

Re: Unorthodox Location

Marron W.N. Federal Com No. 9

NE Sec. 27, T27N, R8W San Juan County, NM

Gentlemen:

Maralex Resources, Inc. (Maralex) hereby submits the following application in triplicate for an unorthodox location for the subject well. Maralex is concurrently submitting an application for permit to drill (see Attachment No. 1) the subject well with the Bureau of Land Management.

The proposed well is located 1760' from the north line and 360' from the east line of Section 27. Attachment No. An orthodox location for the well is a completed C-102. could not be found in the northeast quarter of Section 27 due to the topography and an existing pipeline. Directional drilling of the well is not feasible due to the shallow total depth and the distance from a legal location to the surface location required due to the above mentioned cause.

Topographic obstructions, as shown on Attachment No. 3 include steep slopes and cliff faces from Blanco Mesa into Largo Canyon. There do not appear to be any existing wells within the orthodox location window in this quarter section.

Attachment No. 4 shows existing wells in the area and all offset operators. To the best of our knowledge, the information on this map is current and correct. None of the offsetting wells are currently producing from the Basin Fruitland Coal pool.

By copy of this letter sent through certified mail, the offset operators are being notified of this application for unorthodox location. They are being requested to return to the NMOCD an executed waiver of objections to the unorthodox location that is provided at the end of this letter. Maralex will submit to the NMOCD the return receipt cards signifying receipt by the offset operators of this notification as soon as they are returned to us.

By virtue of our purchase of ARCO's operating rights to the Fruitland Formation in all of Township 27 North, Range 8 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, Maralex is now the operator of the shallow rights designated under ARCO on Attachment No. 4.

Please call me at (303) 571-4220 at your earliest convenience if any additional information is required for processing of this application.

Sincerely,

A. M. O'Hare, P.E.

President

Maralex Resources, Inc.

Great Lakes Chemical, Certified cc: Western Oil & Minerals Ltd., Certified Meridian Oil Production, Co., Certified Ibex Partnership, Certified Bureau of Land Management, Farmington Resource Area

> If you have no objection to the proposed unorthodox location, please sign the waiver below and forward to the NMOCD in the envelop provided.

WE HEREBY WAIVE OUR RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THE UNORTHODOX LOCATION PROPOSED IN THIS APPLICATION BY MARALEX RESOURCES, TNC.

	Company Name	
	BY:	
Attachments	Date:	

Attachments

Form 3160-3 (Nc 'ember 1983) (formerly 9-331C)

# Attachment No. 1 UNITED STATES

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE\*
(Other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136 Expires August 31, 1985

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

SF 078478

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

APPLICATION	i for permit t	O DRILL, D	EEPE	N, OR F	LUG B	ACK	G. IS INDIAN, ALLOTTES	OR TRIBE NAME
a. TYPE OF WORK		DEEPEN [			UG BAC		None 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NA	AXB
b. TYPE OF WELL	LL \$\overline{1}{3}	DEEPEN L	J	Гы				
	S CTHES			NGLE T	MULTIPL Zone	* 🗍	S. FARM OR LEASE NAM	(E
WELL WI	ILL XX OTHER			<u> </u>	JONE		Marron W.N.	Federal Com
Maralex	Resources, Ir	nc.					9. WELL NO.	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR							9	
518 17th	Street, Suit	e 1030, I	env	er, CO	80202	2	10. FIELD AND POOL, O	R WILDCAT
LOCATION OF WELL (Re	port location clearly and						Basin Frui	tland Coal
At surface 1760	FNL and 360 F	EL (Unit	Le	tter H)			11. SEC., T., R., M., OR E AND SURVEY OR AR	LK.
At proposed prod. sone	•	•						
	Same						Sec. 27, To	27N, R8W
	NO DIRECTION FROM NEAR				NTR#		1	ŧ
	ly 17 miles s	outheast		OF ACRES IN		17 NO 6	San Juan  of ACRES ASSIGNED	New Mexico
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPU LOCATION TO NEAREST	1		10. MU		111101		HIS WELL	
PROPERTY OR LEASE L (Also to nearest drig	unit line, If any) 3t	50'		2560'	<del></del>		320	
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPO TO NEAREST WELL, DE	OSED LOCATION*	·		OPOSED DEPTH			RY OR CABLE TOOLS	
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THE		280'		2350		Rot	22. APPROX. DATE WO	AF WILL STANKS
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe							1	_
6086 GR, 6	099 KB						November 1	, 1990
23.		PROPOSED CASE	NG AND	CEMENTING	PROGRAM	<b>S</b>	·	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CABING	WEIGHT PER FO		BETTING			QUANTITY OF CEMEN	
12-1/4"	8-5/8"	23# J-5		300'		248	cuft/210 sx (	
7-7/8"	5-1/2"	23# J-5	55	2350	) <b>'</b>			CaCl <sub>2</sub>
							uft/300 sx	50:50 POZ
		l					/2" gel	alesa D mank
							cuft/100 sx	Class B neat
						Ta	ail	
native fresh to surface. solids, non- open hole lo cemented bac attached is	urces, Inc. p. water mud. Casing will dispersed from the surface the Drilling subject well.	The 8-5/8 then be of the sh water and 5-1 In accordance Plan and	8" s dril mud 1/2" orda	urface led out . Upor produc nce wit	string with reach ction o	g will a 7-1 ning 5 casing Shore	l be cemented 7/8" bit usi: TD, a full so g will be se e Oil and Ga	d back ng a low uite of t and s Order #1"
in above space describing one. If proposal is to preventer program, if an 24.	r PROPOSED PROGRAM: If drill or deepen directions	Mily, give pertinen		plug back, given subsurface		resent prod nd measure	ductive some and proposed and true vertical depti	
BIGNED	1. O pta	TIT	TLEF	TESTUEI	<u> </u>		DATE	
(This space for Fede	eral or State office use)							
				APPROVAL DAT	T.E.			
PERMIT NO.				AFFRUIAL DA	. ·· <u></u>			
•							DATE	
CONDITIONS OF APPROV	VAL, IF ANY:	тг	TLE				· · ·	•

#### \*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lasse - 4 copies Fee Lesse - 3 copies

# Attachment No. 2 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

### WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

perator			Les	K				Well No.
MARALE	X RESOURCES	s, INC.		MARRON	W.N. FED	ERAL	COM	9
	Section	Township	Rar	ige			County	
na Letter H	27	27 N	,	*** 8 W			Sa	n Juan
						NMP	M	
inal Footage Loca	mog of Men:	North		360		<u> </u>	Ea	st
1760	feet from the	•, •	line and			feet from	m the	Dedicated Acreage:
ound lavel Elev.	Produc	ing Formation	Poc	)l				1
6086	Frui	tland	1	Basin Fr	uitland	d. Co	al Gas	320 Acres
t Outline	the acreage dedicat	ted to the subject well	by colored pencil c	r hachure marks (	on the plat below	w.		
3. If more unitizate XXI	s than one lease of d tion, force-pooling, Yes [ is "no" list the own	No If answers and tract description	fedicated to the wel wer is "yes" type of ons which have acts	il, have the interest consolidation	COMMI	unit	ization	nmunitization,
No allows	able will be assigned non-standard unit, o	d to the well until all is diminating such interes	st, has been approve	ed by the Division	<u>.                                    </u>	, unitizat	<del></del>	
30 660 990	1320 1650 15	980 2310 2540	2000 !!	500 IOCO	600	<b></b> ≓		TOR CERTIFICATION
	000 1: 1		,	79.72cm.			/ hereby	ecrify that the informa
	89°32'W			<del></del>	Fo	<b>71</b>	contained here	ein in true and complete to
					"	-	best of my but	wledge and belief.
/	/ !		_	! \	ĺ	ı		
	1			1 /	l		Signature	2. M
	1			1	\ .	1	L->4.	M. OHare
	1			i	0	1	Printed Name	
<i></i>		Ì		ļ	13	1		M. O'Hare
					12	3	Position	M. U hate
	1/		`	<b>N</b> 1		2	1	
Marale	ex!//	1	Western	2.1.5	L _`	18		<u>sident</u>
						79.	Company	
SF 078	847 <sup> </sup> 8	/   \	Mineral	SI	]	1	Marale	x Resources,
51 070	04,0				Ţ	- 1	Date	
	1	<i>j</i> *	NM 0360	5-24 `∖	360	~		5/90
	1			1	7	٦		
	1 2			1	1	-	SURVE	YOR CERTIFICATION
•	· ! /	Ì	× .	i	٠,	1	1	
•			,,,	. 1		- [	I handly car	lify that the well location s
	-1/			· [1	``	$\setminus$	on this plat	was plotted from field not
		( <i>2</i> 7)-		<del></del>		$\dashv$	actual move	us made by me or wide
		ピソ	, •	i		}	supervisor, o	and that the same is true
	i	$\uparrow$		:		1	correct to t	he best of my knowledge
	Ī	l		1		ı	belief.	
	i			1			·	9-28-90
	1	1		;		ı	Date Surveye	
	1	İ		í		1.	Will:	iam R. Mahnke II
	İ	İ		1		3	Signature &	SealoriviA
	1	I		1		1.	Professional	Sweeter
	1			1		-18		M WEAVEN
	+	+-		-+		- 1 m	13/3	Sealor MARINE
	1			1		- 1	+1, $Y$	1#8466) 15 -
	ļ			ı		₹	1 13/1/	TEN WEST
	ſ	i		1		1	Vas	- Const
	1			1		İ	Certificate N	8468 5
		1		1		- 1	100	ALL LAND
F.	i	1						CICCAMONS -
F.	i			1		1		OFF COUNTY
#. 				İ				DFESSIONAL LAND
#.	1	•		1				VFASSINAL.



